National Grange Youth T-Shirt Design Contest

The National Grange Youth Team is offering a Youth T-shirt Design Contest in which the winning shirt will be used as a fundraiser for the Grange Foundation across the nation. Any Grange member may submit a design to be placed on the t-shirt that will be worn by Grangers across the United States. All submissions will be uploaded to the National Grange/Grange Youth social media accounts for a 10-day online voting competition.

- 1. Designs must be no more than two (2) colors.
- 2. Designs must be original artwork created by the applicant and non-copyrighted work.
- Designs must be submitted as a .PNG or .JPEG image via email to the National Grange Youth Team – <u>nationalgrangeyouth2@gmail.com</u> no later than September 1st.
- 4. Voting will take place in September at the close of submissions and will be open for ten (10) days. The winning design will be announced the date after voting closes.

ALL entries must be submitted with a waiver of release:

Waiver of Release

Name:	
Grange Name and Number:	
State:	T-shirt Size:
Email:	Phone:

I, the above-named participant, have voluntarily registered to participate in the National Grange Youth T-Shirt Design Contest. I do hereby give the National Grange Youth Department, an entity of the National Grange, the right to use the original artwork that I have submitted to the National Grange Youth T-shirt Design Contest. By signing below, I grant the right to the National Grange Youth Department to publish, display, or otherwise make the design available for viewing. These rights will not expire but will exist for as long as the company continues to use the design. Additionally, by signing this release, I acknowledge that I have read the contest guidelines, and that my submission includes original, non-copyrighted work.

Applicant Signature:	Date:	
- ppilouni o gnataror -	D ator	